Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)     Dura Global Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.  Internal Address:
4. Application or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/833,403	Street Address:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Dean B. Watson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department  Street Address: 2791 Research Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Rochester Hills  State: Michigan Zip: 48309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (248) 299-2889	b. Deposit Account Number 500865
Fax Number: (248) 299-7501 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Jan 62 Witson
9. Signature:  Signature  June M. Beauregard  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT APPLICATION

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dura Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, whose principal place of business is at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, County of Oakland, Michigan, is the assignee and owner of the invention described and claimed in the patent application having U.S. Application Serial No.10/833,403 Entitled "Electronic Controller for a Vehicle Leveling System and Vehicle Leveling System Comprising Same" filed April 28, 2004 (herein after "patent application").

WHEREAS, Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1120 North Main Street, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, County of Elkhart, Indiana, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and said Patent Application.

NOW AND THRERFORE, Dura Global Technologies, Inc. for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents assigns and transfers to Atwood Mobile Products, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application and all patent applications and the like in other countries based on or corresponding to the Patent Application, and the right to file patent applications in any and all countries in Atwood Mobile Products, Inc., own name based on or corresponding to the Patent Application, along with the right of priority to the filing date of the Patent Application, and any and all Letters Patent and Utility Model Patents and the like which may now or hereafter be granted on the Patent Application or any patent application(s) filed in any country, based on or corresponding to the Patent Application, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof and the like.

This ASSIGNMENT is:

Executed on this 5th day of January, 2006

(Signature)

Mr. Keith Marchiando

(Print Name)

<u>Vice President & Chief Financial Officer of Dura Global Technology, Inc.</u>
(Title)

PATENT REEL: 017169 FRAME: 0133

**RECORDED: 01/06/2006**